

City of Jonesboro

300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

Legislation Text

File #: RES-12:200, Version: 1

A RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT DENTAL INSURANCE PROPOSAL FROM DELTA DENTAL TO PROVIDE DENTAL INSURANCE COVERAGE FOR CITY EMPLOYEES
WHEREAS, The City of Jonesboro offers Dental Insurance for employees; and

WHEREAS, The City of Jonesboro has the authority to renew these policies with the current carriers for a period of up to two years following the bid year;

WHEREAS, The City of Jonesboro bid out the dental insurance for 2011;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO; ARKANSAS THAT:

SECTION 1: The Delta Dental contract shall be renewed without an increase in premiums. Single coverage remain \$26.14 per month and \$83.22 for family coverage. The city will provide single coverage for all full time employees and elected officials and if family coverage is desired the employee will pay \$57.08

SECTION 2: The Mayor is hereby authorized to execute such documents as are necessary to effectuate this contract between the City of Jonesboro and Delta Dental.

PASSED AND APPROVED on this 20th day of November, 2012.